Car parks - council

The council operate several surface car parks within the borough. These are listed below together with their tariffs. All of the multi storey car parks in the town centre are operated by the Harlequin Centre - tel: 01923 250292 for further details or click on the link in the External links section.

Car park	Method of payment	Tariff	Season tickets
Bushey Arches WD19 at junction of Chalk Hill & Pinner Rd	Free	N/A	N/A
Radlett Road WD24 nr allotments/playing fields	Free	N/A	N/A
Longspring WD24 at junction of Longspring & St Albans Rd entrance Off Longspring	Pay and display	See below	N/A
Harebreaks WD24 at junction with The Harebreaks and St Albans Road	Pay and display	See below	N/A
The Avenue WD17 centre of round-a-bout entrance off Hempstead Rd	Pay and display Motorcycles free in signed bays only	See below	£400 for 6 months
Town Hall WD17 3EX rear of Town Hall entrance off Hempstead Rd	Pay and display Motorcycles free in signed bays only (see below for operational hours)	See below	N/A

Tariff for Longspring car park

Monday to Saturday 8.30am to 5.00pm

- Up to 1 hour 50p
- 4 hours £1.00
- Over 4 hours £2.00

Tariff for The Harebreaks car park

Monday to Saturday 8.30am to 5.00pm

- 1 hour 50p
- 4 hours £1.00

Tariff for The Avenue car park

Monday to Sunday 7am until 6pm

- 1 hour 60p
- 2 hours £1.20
- 3 hours £1.80
- 4 hours £2.40
- All day to midnight £5
- 6pm until midnight = £1.50 flat rate

Tariff for Town Hall car park (closed to the public until 4pm, Monday to Friday)

Monday to Friday

• 4pm until midnight = £1.50 flat rate

Saturday and Sunday, 7am until 6pm

- 1 hour = 60p
- 2 hours = £1.20
- 3 hours = £1.80
- 4 hours = £2.40
- All day to midnight = £5
- 6pm until midnight = £1.50 flat rate

There are a limited number of six monthly season tickets for The Avenue car park. Please telephone the Parking Shop on 01908 223508 for availability.

If you experience any problems with the pay & display machines, tel: 01908 265265. Available 24 hours.

Disabled Badge Holders - please note: there are special wide disabled bays in the pay and display car parks, however **you are required to purchase a ticket** as well as displaying your badge.